Inter 10 & 11

11.

12.
12.

S o S

Part No.
25470
25471
26197
26581
26210
26580

Burner Heads

25474
26203
26204
27311
25474
Nozzles
26213
26214
26215
27315
27492
25477
25478
Fan Impellors
25479
26201
26199
26589

26208
25440

Description

Mounting flange gasket
Mounting flange

Qil pipe MSLA

Qil pipe MSLB
Solenoid MSLA
Solenoid MSLB

Centrajet 13/17 PL.1

15/19 20/25 Mk | & Il PL10/4
28/32 Mk | F.B.H.

28/32 Mk Il P.L.C.

12/14 PL.1

15/19 Mk | & Il .6 x 80°H
20/25 Mk | & Il .75 x 80°H
28/32 Mk 1 1.0 x 60°H
28/32 Mk 11 1.0 x 80°S
12/14 .5 x 80°H

High tension leads
Coupling motor dog

Inter 10

Inter 11
Flexible oil line
Motor

Control box (Danfoss)
Control box (Satronic)

13.

14

15.

Part No.

26209
25441
25481

Complete Burner

TRO

26005
26006
26007
27491
27250
27420
25482
25483
25484
25485
25486
25487
25488
26076
26245
26357

. 25490

25491
25492
25493
26078

TRO (B)
26064
26065
26066
27960
27970
27980

Description

Photo cell (Danfoss)
Photo cell (Satronic)
Air band

15/19 Mk 1 & I
20/25 Mk |

28/32 Mk |

12/14

20/32 Mkl

28/32 Mkl

Back plate
Locating block
Grommett

Photo cell holder
Transformer
Coupling drive R
Coupling pump dog
Qil pump MSLA
Oil pump MSLB

Oil pump (Sunstrand)
Nozzle oil tube
Nozzle holder
Electrodes
Electrode holder

B.H. Burner cover (not shown)




INTER 99 and 109

INTER 99 and 109 BURNERS

Part No| Description
26414 TRO 12/14
26413 TRO 12/14 (B)
26126 TRO 15/19 Mk I
26136 TRO 15/19 Mk Il (B)
26416 | TRO 20/25 Mk Il Complete Burner
26417 TRO 20/25 Mk Il (B)
26418 TRO 28/32 Mk Il
26419 TRO 28/32 Mk 1l (B)
2A | 25474 Burner Head PL 1 TRO 12/14 and Cent 13/17
2B {26203 Burner Head PL 10/4 TRO 15/19 20/25 Mkl and Il
2C | 27311 Burner Head PLC TRO 28/32 Mk Il
2 26213 Nozzle TRO 15/10 Mk Il 0.6 x 80°H
3 26214 Nozzle TRO 20/25 Mk 11 0.75 x 80°H
3 27315 Nozzle TRO 25/32 Mk Il 1.0 x 80°S
3 27482 Nozzle TRO 12/14 0.5 x 80°H
4 26076 Oil Pump Danfoss MSLA
5 26210 Solenoid Danfoss MSLA
6 26197 Oil Pump Danfoss MSLA
4 27194 Oil Pump Sunstrand AS 47 C
5 26289 Solenoid Sunstrand AS 47 C
6 26499 Oil Pipe Sunstrand AS 47 C—
7 25479 Fan Impellor Inter 99
7 26201 Fan Impellor Inter 109 TRO 20/25
7 26934 Fan Impellor Iner 109 TRO 28/32
8 26589 Motor
9 26208 Control Box Danfoss
10 25470 Mounting Flange Gasket
1" 25471 Mounting Flange
12 | 25477 High Tension Leads
13 | 25478 Coupling Motor Dog
14 26199 Flexible Oil Line
15 |26209 Photo Cell and Holder Danfoss
16 | 27246 Damper Inter 99
17 27247 Damper Inter 109
18 27248 Air Damper Adjusting Screw
19  [27249 Air Damper Locating Block
20 25484 Grommet
21 25486 Transformer
22 | 26487 Drive Coupling
23 25488 Coupling Pump Dog
24 125490 Nozzle Oil Tube
25 25491 Nozzle Holder
26 |25492 Electrodes
27 {25493 Electrodes Holder
28 |25482 Back Plate
29 25483 Locating Block




SELECTOS

Model D13

10.
11.
12.
12.

I e

PART NO.

27558
27564
26210
27557
NOZZLES
27548
26857
25346
26384
27565
27562
27555

27552
25440
26208

DESCRIPTION

Mounting flange gasket
QOil pipe

Pump coil

Burner head

37/45 1.1 x 60°S
1.25 x 60°S
50/73 1.35 x 60°S
2.0 x 60°S
Ignition leads
Motor coupling
Fan impellor
flexible oil line
Motor
Control box (Satronic)
Control box (Danfoss)

16.
17.
18.
20.
21.

23.
24.
25.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
25441 Photo cell (Satronic)
26209 Photo cell (Danfoss)
27554 Air Flap
COMPLETE BURNER

TRO TRO (B)

27790 37/45

27780 50/73

27567 Adjusting plate assembly
27553 Electrode block
27556 Flame ring (B)
27522 Transformer

27563 Coupling shaft
27541 Pump coupling’
25430 Qil pump (MSLA)
27566 Internal oil line
27990 Burner cover




RIELLO MECTRON BURNERS

ITEM DESCRIPTION 2 3m 5M 10M
1 Al_r Damper Assembly . . ...t 27997 27997 27997 27927
2 Oil Pipe - Stegl ................................................. 28054 28055 28055 28056
2A Adaptor Pipe Fitting Steel Oil Pipe  (Air Damper End) 28057 28057 28057 28057
2B Adaptor Pipe Fitting Steel Oil Pipe .......... (Pump End) 28053 28058 28058 28058
3 AN ottt e 27978 27978 27978 27929
4 CONAENSET « .\ ot e e et e it 27979 27979 27979 27931
5 IMIOTOF & . oot ettt e e e e e 27932 27932 27932 27932
6 GASKEL. . oo e ettt e 27933 27933 27933 27933
7 =TS W — 27934 27934 27934
8 PUMD oottt et e 27936 27936 27936 27936
9 GOl e et e e 27937 27937 27937 27937

10 ORRING + oottt eeee e 27938 27938 27938 27938
N (0] 2 T 21137 TS I 27939 27939 27939 27939
12 FIOT © o e e e 27941 27941 27941 27941
13 Valve Assembly . . ... 27942 27942 27942 27942
14 ORRING © .ttt ettt e 27969 27969 27969 27969
15 ORRING + vttt 27977 27977 27977 27977
16 GASKEE. oottt 27946 27946 27946 27946
17 SealingOrgan ..........cooiii i 27947 27947 27947 27947
18 Qil Pipe (Pump to Nozzle Holder) ...........cooooeiininnnn. 27915 27915 27991 27948
19 JOINt ot e 27949 27949 27929 27949
20 Terminal Board .. ...ouironiieia e 27945 27945 27945 27945
21 CONTOI BOX oo e ettt et 27943 27943 27943 27943
22 TrANSTOIMET .« o o v ettt 27968 27968 27968 27968
23 PROTOFESISION . « o o v e vttt 27944 27944 27944 27944
24 Nozzle Holder. . .. ..ot e 27984 27985 27986 27952
25 CONAT. o e e e e e e e 27987 27988 27989 27951
26 Electrode Assembly. . ... 27995 27995 27996 27962
27 (070121 1= 11 (o] AP 27963 27963 27963 27963
28 Flexible PiPe . . . oo et 27964 27964 27964 27964
29 Hydraulic Jack — Steel Oil Pipe Connection ............... 28059 28059 28059 28059
30 DERING. .ot vvee e i 27967 27967 27967 27967
31 ORRING .« v vttt eeaeaieene e 27966 27966 27966 27966
31 Hinge Assembly. . ......oovuiiii e — — 27958 27958
33 Front Plate . ... voe et 27998 27998 27998 27957
34 Burner Mounting Joint — Neoprene Rubber .............. 27982 27982 27982 27956
35 Blast Tube Assembly .. ......oooviireiineaneenn. 27992 27993 27993 27953
36 AT DIFfUSEr DISC . ot - — 27999 27954
37 1Y TR R R ERRE — - 27919 27955
Burner Nozzles (Not Shown)
0.5 XB0PS e e 26805 - - -
0.8 XB0%H .+ o v et e 26213 = - -
0.85 X B00S v e oo - 26385 — -
TOXB00S . ottt e - - 26853 —
135 X6B00S .« oottt - - — 25346
175 XB0°S .« oottt - - — 25424
- - - 25426




SELECTOS

20

Part No.

27539
27528
27543
26289
Burner Heads
27537
27537
27534
6. Nozzles
27492
26213
26214
27548
7. 27544
8. 27541
9. 27531
10. 26199
1. 27521
12. 25440
12. 26208
13. 25441
13. 26209
14. 27529

I

Description

Flange gasket
Mounting flange

Oil pipe

Pump coil

12/14 A20

15/19 20/25 Mkil A36/4
28/32 Mkl F55

12/14 .5 x 80°H
15/19 Mkl .6 x 80°H
20/25 Mk 1l .75 x 80°H
28/32 Mk Il 1.1 x 60°S
Ignition leads

Motor coupling

Fan Impellors

Flexible oil line

Motor

Control box (Satronic)
Control box (Danfoss)
Photo cell (Satronic)
Photo cell (Danfoss)
Air band

16.

18.
19.

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.

26.

Part No.

Complete Burners
TRO TRO(B)
27550 27560
27540 27570
27520 27580
27530 27590
25076

27532

27533

Flame Ring
27538

27537

27536

27522

27542

27541

26378

Internal Oil Lines
27545

27546

27547
Electrodes
27523

27524

27561

Description

12/14

15/19 Mk I

20/25 Mk11

28/32 Mkl

Sight glass

Clamping plate top
Ciamping plate bottom

A30 Head

A36/4 Head

F55 Head

Transformer

Coupling shaft

Pump coupling

Oil pump (Sunstrand) A Z L.

A20 Head
A36/4 Head
F55 Head

A30/4 F55 Head
A20 Head
Burner cover

o4



